inclusion of the Fairness Opinion as Appendix H to the Circular.

Our fairness opinion was given as at March 14, 2025 and remains subject to the assumptions,
qualifications and limitations contained therein. In providing our consent, we do not intend that any
person other than the board of directors of Star Copper shall be entitled to rely upon our Fairness
Opinion, nor do we permit any such reliance.

(Signed) “Evans & Evans, Inc.”

I-1

APPENDIX I
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF STAR COPPER

Please see attached.

1

STAR COPPER CORP.

(formerly Alpha Copper Corp.)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2024

Unaudited – prepared by management

Stated in Canadian Dollars

2

STAR COPPER CORP.
(formerly Alpha Copper Corp.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
Unaudited – prepared by management
(Stated in Canadian dollars)

- See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements -

ASSETS

As at
December 31,

2024 Note
Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Balance

Current assets:

Cash $ 346,709 2(a) (50,000) $ 296,709

Goods and services taxes receivable 47,295 - 47,295

Prepaids and deposits  20,700 - 20,700

414,704 (50,000) 364,704

Non-current assets:

Investment in Alpha Copper Corp.  - 2(a) 50,000 50,000

Property and equipment  17,715 - 17,715

Exploration and evaluation assets(Note 1) 6,546,649 2(b) (1,948,802) 4,597,847

Reclamation bond  109,500 - 109,500

Total Assets $ 7,088,568 (1,948,802) $ 5,139,766

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,006,860 - $ 1,006,860

Loans payable 412,174 - 412,174

Total Liabilities 1,419,034 - 1,419,034

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital (Note 3) 19,018,013 2(b) (1,948,802) 17,069,211

Reserves 3,431,300 - 3,431,300

Deficit (16,779,779) - (16,779,779)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 5,669,534 (1,948,802) 3,720,732

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $ 7,088,568 (1,948,802) $ 5,139,766

3

STAR COPPER CORP.
(formerly Alpha Copper Corp.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2024
Unaudited – prepared by management
(Stated in Canadian dollars)

- See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements -

For the three
months ended
December 31,

2024

Note
Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Balance

Expenses

Consulting fees  $ 45,000 - $ 45,000

Marketing and investor relations 37,500 - 37,500

Office and administration 27,654 - 27,654

Professional fees 8,661 - 8,661

Regulatory and filing  4,956 - 4,956

Depreciation 932 - 932

Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Period (124,703) - $ (124,703)

Loss per share – basic and diluted $ (0.01)

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding 11,215,094

STAR COPPER CORP. (Formerly Alpha Copper Corp.)

Notes to the Pro Forma Co